To what relief/reliefs the plaintiff is entitled to?"

6. The trial court took up all the issues together and partly allowing the suit, passed
the following order:

"The plaintiff''s suit is decreed in part on contest against the defendant, with cost.
The defendant is hereby directed to pay Rs. 1,500/- (Rupees one thousand five
hundred) per month to the plaintiff towards her maintenance including her
educational expenses from the date of filing of the suit till her marriage. Further, the
defendant is directed to pay a lump sum of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs and
fifty thousand) to the plaintiff towards her marriage expenses. The arrear
maintenance dues and the aforesaid sum of Rs. 2,50,000/- shall be paid to the
plaintiff by the defendant within three months hence, failing which the plaintiff is at
liberty to file execution case for realization of her arrear maintenance dues and

[...]

(b) The wooden furniture, steel Almirah, Sofa-cum-Bed and the utensils as per list,
will be returned to the defendant under a proper receipt in presence of gentlemen,
immediately after return of the parties from court,

(c) As decided by the gentlemen, the plaintiff paid Rs. 14,000/- (Rupees fourteen
thousand only) by cash in court today towards the price of deficit gold under full
settlement.

(d) As a consideration for dissolution of marriage and divorce, the plaintiff has paid 
to the defendant today in court a sum of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) in